BY ALDS. PÉREZ, COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI

Resolution recognizing La Luz Del Mundo Church on the occasion of its annual "La Santa Convocación" celebration.

WHEREAS,

LA LUZ DEL MUNDO CHURCH

observed its annual "La Santa Convocación" celebration and pilgrimage from August 1 to August 16, 2016; and

WHEREAS, The La Luz del Mundo Church is committed to keeping the spirit of Jesus Christ alive throughout the City of Milwaukee as it joins participating delegations from the United States and 53 other countries present in this gathering; and

WHEREAS, "La Santa Convocación" is a peaceful spiritual celebration to commemorate the love and grace of Jesus Christ, and during this time, members of La Luz del Mundo church are reminded of their spiritual and moral values, including love for their neighbors, mercy and bounty; and

WHEREAS, The La Luz del Mundo Church contributes to Milwaukee's thriving multicultural community and supports faith-based initiatives; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes La Luz Del Mundo Church on the occasion of its annual "La Santa Convocación" celebration and pilgrimage; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to La Luz del Mundo Church.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 1, 2016.